CH \$1365.00 287820

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		08/01/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hal Leonard LLC (successor to Hal Leonard Corporation)	
Street Address:	7777 W. Bluemound Road	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53213	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2878209	BACKBEAT BOOKS		
Registration Number:	2078114	CARTA		
Registration Number:	1459186	DAYBREAK PRODUCTIONS		
Registration Number:	2125712	ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS		
Registration Number:	2891426	ESSENTIAL TECHNIQUE		
Registration Number:	1082469	EXPRESSIVE ARTS		
Registration Number:	1050640	E-Z PLAY		
Registration Number:	1236314	EZ PLAY TODAY		
Registration Number:	2279695	FAST TRACK		
Registration Number:	1450735	THE GRAND STAND		
Registration Number:	3443189	GUITAR XTRA		
Registration Number:	2924566	GUITAR PLAY-ALONG		
Registration Number:	1967973	HAL LEONARD		
Registration Number:	2921847	JAZZ PLAY ALONG		
Registration Number:	3510701	JAZZ PLAY-ALONG		
Registration Number:	3008569	JOY OF SINGING		
Registration Number:	1522200	MUSIC DISPATCH		
Registration Number:	2559958	MUSIC EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	2939809	PAPERBACK SONGS		
		TRADEMARK		

900373441 REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0375

Registration Number: 2934860 PIANO DAY SPA Registration Number: 2891425 PLAY TODAY! Registration Number: 2474423 PLAY WITH THE CD Registration Number: 2474423 PRAISESONG Registration Number: 1555355 RECORDED VERSIONS Registration Number: 1577734 RUBANK Registration Number: 2850657 SHEET MUSIC DIRECT Registration Number: 2850657 SHEET MUSIC DIRECT.COM Registration Number: 1928073 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1958088 TOTAL BAND DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1551888 TRANSCRIBED SCORES Registration Number: 1769402 XYUOTONE Registration Number: 1769402 XYUOTONE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1674064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 1074064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 10847623	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3529539	Registration Number:	2934860	PIANO DAY SPA	
Registration Number: 2474423 PRAISESONG	Registration Number:	2891425	PLAY TODAY!	
Registration Number: 2934243	Registration Number:	3529539	PLAY WITH THE CD	
Registration Number: 1555355 RECORDED VERSIONS Registration Number: 1577734 RUBANK Registration Number: 3711053 SHEET MUSIC DIRECT Registration Number: 2850657 SHEETMUSICDIRECT.COM Registration Number: 1928073 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 3653846 TOTAL BAND DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1551888 TRANSCRIBED SCORES Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1998896 MUSIC INTERACTIVE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 1934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 156204 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2474423</th><th>PRAISESONG</th></t<>	Registration Number:	2474423	PRAISESONG	
Registration Number: 1577734 RUBANK	Registration Number:	2934243	PRO VOCAL	
Registration Number: 3711053 SHEET MUSIC DIRECT Registration Number: 2850657 SHEETMUSICDIRECT.COM Registration Number: 1928073 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 3653846 TOTAL BAND DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1551888 TRANSCRIBED SCORES Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1998896 MUSIC INTERACTIVE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 15602120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 15602120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 140465	Registration Number:	1555355	RECORDED VERSIONS	
Registration Number: 2850657 SHEETMUSICDIRECT.COM Registration Number: 1928073 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 3653846 TOTAL BAND DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1551888 TRANSCRIBED SCORES Registration Number: 1121407 EZ PLAY MUSIC Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1998896 MUSIC INTERACTIVE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1475755 SOLOTRAX Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 0934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 108639 HLP Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657<	Registration Number:	1577734	RUBANK	
Registration Number: 1928073 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 3653846 TOTAL BAND DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1551888 TRANSCRIBED SCORES Registration Number: 1121407 EZ PLAY MUSIC Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1998896 MUSIC INTERACTIVE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1475755 SOLOTRAX Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 10934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1661772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1404657	Registration Number:	3711053	SHEET MUSIC DIRECT	
Registration Number: 3653846 TOTAL BAND DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1551888 TRANSCRIBED SCORES Registration Number: 1121407 EZ PLAY MUSIC Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1998896 MUSIC INTERACTIVE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1475755 SOLOTRAX Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 0934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 1347484	Registration Number:	2850657	SHEETMUSICDIRECT.COM	
Registration Number: 1551888 TRANSCRIBED SCORES Registration Number: 1121407 EZ PLAY MUSIC Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1998896 MUSIC INTERACTIVE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1475755 SOLOTRAX Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 0934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 15045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZ	Registration Number:	1928073	SIGNATURE LICKS	
Registration Number: 1121407 EZ PLAY MUSIC Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1998896 MUSIC INTERACTIVE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1475755 SOLOTRAX Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 0934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONG	Registration Number:	3653846	TOTAL BAND DIRECTOR	
Registration Number: 1769402 XYLOTONE Registration Number: 1998896 MUSIC INTERACTIVE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1475755 SOLOTRAX Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 0934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 175045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STOR	Registration Number:	1551888	TRANSCRIBED SCORES	
Registration Number: 1998896 MUSIC INTERACTIVE Registration Number: 1624757 EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC Registration Number: 1475755 SOLOTRAX Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 0934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 173045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY Serial Number: 73721617<	Registration Number:	1121407	EZ PLAY MUSIC	
Registration Number:1624757EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSICRegistration Number:1475755SOLOTRAXRegistration Number:1574064ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONSRegistration Number:0934965LEARNING UNLIMITEDRegistration Number:1016839HLPRegistration Number:0876074MIX'N MATCHRegistration Number:0847623FUN 'N EASYRegistration Number:1587280SIGNATURE LICKSRegistration Number:1562120KEYBOARD DYNAMICSRegistration Number:1567081INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARDRegistration Number:1524266VOCAL TRAXRegistration Number:1461772TUNE UPSRegistration Number:1404657COMPUTER HITWARERegistration Number:1173161SOUNDPOWERSerial Number:75045328BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONSSerial Number:74435959PUZZLE SONGSSerial Number:74417289SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAYSerial Number:73721617INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1769402	XYLOTONE	
Registration Number: 1475755 SOLOTRAX Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 0934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 175045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1998896	MUSIC INTERACTIVE	
Registration Number: 1574064 ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS Registration Number: 0934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 175045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1624757	EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC	
Registration Number: 0934965 LEARNING UNLIMITED Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 1173161 SOUNDPOWER Registration Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1475755	SOLOTRAX	
Registration Number: 1016839 HLP Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 1173161 SOUNDPOWER Serial Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1574064	ARTIST TRANSCRIPTIONS	
Registration Number: 0876074 MIX'N MATCH Registration Number: 0847623 FUN 'N EASY Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 1173161 SOUNDPOWER Serial Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	0934965	LEARNING UNLIMITED	
Registration Number: 1587280 SIGNATURE LICKS Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 173161 SOUNDPOWER Serial Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1016839	HLP	
Registration Number:1587280SIGNATURE LICKSRegistration Number:1562120KEYBOARD DYNAMICSRegistration Number:1567081INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARDRegistration Number:1524266VOCAL TRAXRegistration Number:1461772TUNE UPSRegistration Number:1404657COMPUTER HITWARERegistration Number:1347484MACMUSICRegistration Number:1173161SOUNDPOWERSerial Number:75045328BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONSSerial Number:74435959PUZZLE SONGSSerial Number:74417289SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAYSerial Number:73721617INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	0876074	MIX'N MATCH	
Registration Number: 1562120 KEYBOARD DYNAMICS Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 1173161 SOUNDPOWER Serial Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	0847623	FUN 'N EASY	
Registration Number: 1567081 INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 1173161 SOUNDPOWER Serial Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1587280	SIGNATURE LICKS	
Registration Number: 1524266 VOCAL TRAX Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 1173161 SOUNDPOWER Serial Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1562120	KEYBOARD DYNAMICS	
Registration Number: 1461772 TUNE UPS Registration Number: 1404657 COMPUTER HITWARE Registration Number: 1347484 MACMUSIC Registration Number: 1173161 SOUNDPOWER Serial Number: 75045328 BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS Serial Number: 74435959 PUZZLE SONGS Serial Number: 74417289 SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1567081	INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD	
Registration Number:1404657COMPUTER HITWARERegistration Number:1347484MACMUSICRegistration Number:1173161SOUNDPOWERSerial Number:75045328BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONSSerial Number:74435959PUZZLE SONGSSerial Number:74417289SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAYSerial Number:73721617INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1524266	VOCAL TRAX	
Registration Number:1347484MACMUSICRegistration Number:1173161SOUNDPOWERSerial Number:75045328BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONSSerial Number:74435959PUZZLE SONGSSerial Number:74417289SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAYSerial Number:73721617INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1461772	TUNE UPS	
Registration Number:1173161SOUNDPOWERSerial Number:75045328BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONSSerial Number:74435959PUZZLE SONGSSerial Number:74417289SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAYSerial Number:73721617INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1404657	COMPUTER HITWARE	
Serial Number:75045328BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONSSerial Number:74435959PUZZLE SONGSSerial Number:74417289SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAYSerial Number:73721617INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1347484	MACMUSIC	
Serial Number:74435959PUZZLE SONGSSerial Number:74417289SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAYSerial Number:73721617INSTANT KEYBOARD	Registration Number:	1173161	SOUNDPOWER	
Serial Number:74417289SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAYSerial Number:73721617INSTANT KEYBOARD	Serial Number:	75045328	BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS	
Serial Number: 73721617 INSTANT KEYBOARD	Serial Number:	74435959	PUZZLE SONGS	
	Serial Number:	74417289	SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY	
Serial Number: 73512750 COMPUTER SHEET MUSIC	Serial Number:	73721617	INSTANT KEYBOARD	
	Serial Number:	73512750	COMPUTER SHEET MUSIC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=IP Release (BMO) (executed)#page1.tif source=IP Release (BMO) (executed)#page2.tif source=IP Release (BMO) (executed)#page3.tif source=IP Release (BMO) (executed)#page4.tif source=IP Release (BMO) (executed)#page5.tif source=IP Release (BMO) (executed)#page6.tif source=IP Release (BMO) (executed)#page7.tif source=IP Release (BMO) (executed)#page8.tif source=IP Release (BMO) (executed)#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of August 1, 2016 ("Effective Date") by BMO Harris Bank N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"), in favor of Hal Leonard LLC (successor to Hal Leonard Corporation), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and Amended and Restated Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor, Hal Leonard IC-Disc, Inc., Music Dispatch, LLC, Music Express, LLC, Applause Theatre & Cinema Books, LLC, Music Print Ventures, Inc., MPV, INC., Hal Leonard – Milwin Music Corp., Cherry Lane Music Company and Noteflight, LLC (collectively, the "Guarantors"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and Agent are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 29, 2013 (as amended, modified or supplemented, the "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain (i) Amended and Restated General Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2013 (as amended, modified or supplemented, the "Amended and Restated Security Agreement"); and (ii) Amended and Restated Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2013 ("TM and Copyright Agreement"), executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various Loan Documents (as defined in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement and TM and Copyright Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver that certain (i) Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks dated as of May 31, 2013 (the "USPTO Security Agreement"); and (ii) Grant of Security Interest in United States Copyrights dated as of May 31, 2013 (the "Copyright Security Agreement") to the Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and United States Copyright Office ("USCO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, TM and Copyright Agreement, USPTO Security Agreement, and Copyright Security Agreement (collectively the "Security Agreements"), the Grantor granted to the Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the (a) copyrights listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; (b) patents listed on Exhibit B attached hereto; and (c) trademarks listed on Exhibit C attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the USPTO Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on July 30, 2013 at Reel 030920, Frame 0583, and August 2, 2013 at Reel 5081, Frame 0980, and the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded at the USCO on August 1, 2013 as document number V3631D638; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release all security interests, liens and all other rights it has in and to the intellectual property of the Grantor, including the (a) copyrights listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; (b) patents listed on Exhibit B attached hereto; and (c) trademarks listed on Exhibit C attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the intellectual property, including the (a) copyrights listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; (b) patents listed on Exhibit B attached hereto; and (c) trademarks listed on Exhibit C attached

hereto, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the intellectual property that the Agent may hold.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

BMO HAKRA BANK N. A., as Agent

Rv.

Matthew Simon Sewior Via President

OMM_US:75103701

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Grantor	Reg. Number	Title
Hal Leonard Corporation	1215342	EE2000 Strings Violin Book 1 BK/MP3 CD Rom
Hal Leonard Corporation	303868	ED2000 Clarinet Book 1 Book/MP3/CD Rom
Hal Leonard Corporation	303874	Ed2000 Trumpet Bk 1 Book/MP3/CD Rom
Hal Leonard Corporation	303870	ED2000 Flute Book 1 Book/Mp3/CD Rom
Hal Leonard Corporation	303884	ED2000 Percussion Book 1 BK/Mp3/CD Rom
Hal Leonard Corporation	303860	EE2000 Alto Saxophone Book 1 Book/MP3/Cd Rom
Hal Leonard Corporation	303859	EE2000 Trombone Book 1 Book/MP3/CD Rom
Hal Leonard Corporation	1215341	EE2000 Strings Viola Book 1 Book/MP3/CD Rom
Hal Leonard Corporation	329975	EE2000 Strings Cello Book 1 BK/Mp3/CD Rom
		Hal Leonard Guitar Method Book 1 Second Edition
Hal Leonard Corporation	127299	
		EE2000 Percussion Book/2 CD Includes Lesson 1-62 For Lesson 63-153 See 00862609
Hal Leonard Corporation	303882	
Hal Leonard Corporation	303855	EE2000 Bk2 Clarinet CD/Pkg CD Includes Lesson 1-62 For Lesson 63-153 See 00862606
Hal Leonard Corporation	392256	Hal Leonard Ukulele Method Book 1 BK/CD

Grantor	Reg. Number	Title
		EE2000 BK2 Trumpet CD/Pkg
		CD Includes Lesson 1-62 For Lesson 63-153 See 00862606
Hal Leonard Corporation	303881	Lesson 63 133 See 6662666
		Music Theory BK/CD Hl
		Guitar Method Supplement To Any Guitar Method
Hal Leonard Corporation	375907	To Any Guitar Method
		EE2000 BK2 Flute CD/Pkg CD
		Includes Lesson 1-62 For Lesson 63-153 See 00862606
Hal Leonard Corporation	303853	03-133 See 00802000
		EE2000 BK2 Alto Saxophone CD
Hal Leonard Corporation	303850	Includes Lesson 1-62 For Lesson 63-153 See 00862606 BK2
		EE2000 Baritone BC Book1
Hal Leonard Corporation	303873	BK/MP3 CD Rom
		Fastrack Guitar Method Book 1
Hall agnord Corneration	262409	Electric Or Acoustic BK/CD
Hal Leonard Corporation	202409	Doos Mathod Complete DV/2CD
Hal Leonard Corporation	1270270	Bass Method Complete BK/3CD 2nd Edition
		EE2000 F Horn Book1
Hal Leonard Corporation	303866	BK/MP3/CD Rom
Hal Leonard Corporation	262399	Fastrack Keyboard Method Book 1 BK/CD
Trai Leonard Corporation	202399	
		Blues You Can Use: A Complete Guide To Learning Blues Guitar
Hal Leonard Corporation	4153660	
		The Ultimate Country Fake Book For Piano, Organ, Portable
		Keyboards & All "C" Instruments
Hal Leonard Corporation	1188154	

OMM_US:75103701

Grantor	Reg. Number	Title
		The Singers' Musical Theatre Anthology: A Collection Of Songs From The Musical Stage, Categorized By Voice Type
Hal Leonard Corporation	341010	<i>C</i> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Chords & Scales For Guitar
Hal Leonard Corporation	262420	
Hal Leonard Corporation	262418	Bass 1
Hal Leonard Corporation	262405	Guitar Soloing: The Contemporary Guide To Improvisation
Hal Leonard Corporation	230173	Piano Lessons: Bk. 1
Hal Leonard Corporation	230174	Piano Lessons: Bk. 2
Hal Leonard Corporation	262392	Guitar Basics:Essential Chords, Scales, Rhythms, And Theory For Acoustic Or Electric Guitar
Hal Leonard Corporation	87470	Selected Duets Fl. Vol. 1 EZ/MD.
Hal Leonard Corporation	882490	Harmony & Theory
Hal Leonard Corporation	262396	Fastrack Music Instruction Guitar 2: Electric Or Acoustic
Hal Leonard Corporation	340983	The Singers' Musical Theatre Anthology: A Collection Of Songs From The Musical Stage, Categorized By Voice Type Mezzo- Soprano/Alto
Hal Leonard Corporation	882577	Music Reading For Guitar: The Complete Method
Hal Leonard Corporation	262415	Drums 1
Hal Leonard Corporation	689970	Fretboard Roadmaps: Guitar Techniques

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Grantor	Patent Title	Application No.	Patent No.
Hal Leonard Corporation	Electronic	29/009680	D355924
	Keyboard Design		

OMM_US:75103701

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Serial No or Reg. No.
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	BACKBEAT BOOKS & Design	2878209
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	BAUDWAY COMMUNICATIONS	75/045328
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	CARTA	2078114
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	DAYBREAK PRODUCTIONS & Design	1459186
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS	2125712
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	ESSENTIAL TECHNIQUE	2891426
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	EXPRESSIVE ARTS	1082469
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	E-Z PLAY	1050640
Hal Leonard Corporation	United Kingdom	EZPLAY	1056739
Hal Leonard Corporation	Canada	E-Z PLAY	TMA235863
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	EZ PLAY TODAY & Design	1236314
Hal Leonard Corporation	United Kingdom	EZ PLAY TODAY & Design	1186630
Hal Leonard Corporation	Australia	EZ PLAY TODAY & Design	384343
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	FAST TRACK	2279695
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	GRAND STAND	1450735
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	GUITAR XTRA	3443189
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	GUITAR PLAY-ALONG	2924566
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	HAL LEONARD LOGO	1967973
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	JAZZ PLAY-ALONG	2921847
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	JAZZ PLAY-ALONG	3510701
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	JOY OF SINGING	3008569
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	MUSIC DISPATCH	1522200
Hal Leonard Corporation	Canada	MUSIC DISPATCH	TMA369201
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	MUSIC EXPRESS	2559958
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	PAPERBACK SONGS	2939809
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	PIANO DAY SPA	2934860
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	PLAY TODAY!	2891425
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	PLAY WITH THE CD	3529539
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	PRAISESONG	2474423
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	PRO VOCAL	2934243
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	RECORDED VERSIONS	1555355
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	RUBANK	1577734
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	SHEET MUSIC DIRECT	3711053
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	SHEETMUSICDIRECT.COM	2850657

OMM_US:75103701

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Serial No or Reg. No.
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	SIGNATURE LICKS (stylized)	1928073
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	TOTAL BAND DIRECTOR	3653846
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	TRANSCRIBED SCORES	1551888
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	EZ PLAY MUSIC & Design	1121407
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	XYLOTONE	1769402
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	MUSIC INTERACTIVE	1998896
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	EASY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD MUSIC	1624757
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	SOLOTRAX	1475755
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	ARTISTS TRANSCRIPTIONS	1574064
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	LEARNING UNLIMITED	0934965
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	HLP	1016839
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	MIX'N MATCH	0876074
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	FUN'N EASY	0847623
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	SIGNATURE LICKS	1587280
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	KEYBOARD DYNAMICS	1562120
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	INSTANT ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD	1567081
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	VOCAL TRAX	1524266
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	TUNE UPS	1461772
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	COMPUTER HITWARE	1404657
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	MACMUSIC	1347484
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	SOUNDPOWER	1173161
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	PUZZLE SONGS	74/435959
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	SING-A-SONG STORYBOOK PRESS 'N' PLAY	74/417289
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	INSTANT KEYBOARD	73/721617
Hal Leonard Corporation	United States	COMPUTER SHEET MUSIC	73/512750

OMM_US:75103701

RECORDED: 08/03/2016